QwikConnect  · January 2007 1
QwikConnect
In This Issue:
Glenair's MIL-PRF-24758A
Topside Conduit and Adapters are
Haze Gray and
Underway!
G L E N A I R   J A N U A R Y   2 0 0 7                V O L U M E  11           N U M B E R  1

Torque wrenches required for installation are
available from Glenair.  Please see the Glenair Tool
Catalog for order information.
All conduit fittings and adapters are matte finished,
nickel plated, 316L stainless steel.  If other materials are
desired, contact the factory.
Step 3: Select Appropriate Adapters
As noted, the conduit fittings selected in step 2 provide a
standard thread for the attachment of various adapters.
The adapters are used to mate the conduit assembly
to the many interfaces found on the ship, such as
stuffing tubes or kick-pipes with tapered NPT threads.
Adapters are also available to facilitate mating of the
conduit assembly to various military standard cylindrical
QwikConnect     January 20078
CoverStory
connectors. The following are a selection of the standard
adapters covered by MIL-PRF-24758A  and supplied by
Glenair:
1. Stuffing tube adapter (AKA swage tube or kick
pipe adapter): These adapters are identified by the
stuffing tube size and conduit diameter.  See the
M24758-15 drawing.
2. Panel adapter (AKA junction box adapter or
interconnecting box adapter):  These adapters are
identified by the conduit size.  The required mounting
hole size is shown on the M24758-19 drawing.
3.  NPT adapter (AKA tapered pipe thread adapter):
These adapters are identified by the NPT thread size
and conduit size.  See the M24758-17 drawing.
4. NPSM adapter (AKA National Pipe Thread
Standard adapter): These adapters are identified by
the NPSM thread and conduit size.  See the M24758-18
drawing.
5. Splice (AKA conduit union adapter): These
adapters are used, in conjunction with M24758-2
fittings, to join two sections of conduit together.  See the
M24758-23 drawing.
6.  MS3100 Series MIL-C-5015 Connector adapter:
These adapters are used with the obsolete MS3100
series solder style connectors.  See the M24758-9
drawing.
NOTE 1:  Do not use the M24758-9 series adapters for
MS3400 and MS3450 crimp contact connectors.  See
item 10 below.
NOTE 2:  Glenair recommends replacing MS3100
series connectors (and M24758-19 adapters) with the
MS3400 series connectors and M24758-13 series
adapters.
7.  Triaxial connector adapter:  These adapters
connect the conduit fitting to triaxial connectors.  Contact
the factory for the order information.
8.  Coaxial connector adapter:  These adapters
connect the conduit fitting to coaxial RF connectors.
See the M24758-11 drawing.
9.  MIL-C-26482 connector adapter:  These adapters
connect the conduit fitting to the obsolete MIL-C-26482,
series 1 connectors.  See the M24758-12 drawing.
NOTE 1:  Glenair recommends replacing MS312X
series connectors (and M24758-12 adapters) with
the MIL-C-26482 series 2, MS347X connectors (and
M24758-13 series adapters).
10. MIL-C-5015, MIL-C-26482, MIL-C-81703 and MIL-
C-83723 series crimp contact connector adapter:
These adapters connect the conduit fitting to MS3400,
MS3450 and other MIL-C-5015 crimp style connectors,
and MS347X, MIL-C-26482 series connectors.  See the
M24758-13 drawing.
11. MIL-C-28840 connector adapter:  These adapters
connect the conduit fitting to MIL-C-28840 series
connectors.  See the M24758-14 drawing.
12. MIL-D-38999 series connector adapters:  These
adapters connect the conduit fitting to MS 27XXX, series
1 and 2, and D38999 series III and IV connectors.  See
the M24758-20 drawing.
13. MIL-C-22992 series connector adapters:
These adapters connect the conduit fitting to M1734X
connectors.  See the M24758-21 drawing.  Contact
factory for MIL-C-22992 Class L connector adapters.
14. Glenair Series 22 adapter:   These adapters
connect the conduit fitting to Glenair Series 22
connectors.  See the M24758-22 drawing.
15. Multiple shield termination adapters: These
adapters provide a shield termination mechanism for
individual wire shields.  See the M24758-24 drawing.
GEEDUNK
To most sailors the word geedunk means ice cream,
candy, potato chips and other assorted snacks, or the place
where they can be purchased.  In the 1920’s a comic strip